

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).694/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2009 in
657/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

CRLA No.

BHARAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.G.Choudhary, Sr.Adv.
Mrs.June Choudhary, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr.Shuaibuddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr.Sunny Choudhary, Adv
Mr.Shashank S.Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the complainant. We request learned counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh to take out notice to be served on the complainant (deceased's wife). He may take the assistance of the local Station House Officer.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Meanwhile, the petitioner would take instructions to compensate the wife of the deceased.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master