

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).694/2010

BHARAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr M.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel
for the respondent are present.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has stated that he
wants to withdraw the SLP. Accord of permission on that count
is within the power and domain of the Hon'ble Court.

Appropriate steps shall therefore be taken by the
Registry for listing this matter before the Hon'ble Court on
its own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj